## RESOLUTION No.

222539

(R-79-1160)

Adopted on

JAN 8 1979

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the sole bid of \$29,600.00 by L. A. MC KIBBIN dba MC KIBBIN CO. for the REPAIR OF STORM DRAIN BETWEEN WASHINGTON STREET AND BUSH STREET (STORM DAMAGE REPAIR) in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract therefor in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 764964.
- 2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$39,400.00 from the Disaster Assistance Fund 39024 to CIP 11-170.
- 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to add CIP No. 11-170 (REPAIR OF STORM DRAIN BETWEEN WASHINGTON STREET AND BUSH STREET (STORM DAMAGE REPAIR) to the FY 1979 Capital Improvements Program.
- 4. That the expenditure of \$39,400.00 from the Disaster Assistance Fund 39024 of the City of San Diego is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

John Koe Deputy

Or. Dept: Purchasing/dg

Bid No. 1763

MICROFILMED

00099

## 1763 CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

ŧ

## CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	I	HE:	REBY	CEI	RTIFY	that	the	money	requ	iired	for the	allot	men	of	funds	for	the pu	rpose	set
forth	in	the	forego	oing	resolu	ıtion	is	availabl	le ir	the	Treasu	ıry, o	r is	anti	cipate	ed to	come	into	the
Treas	sury	, an	d is o	therv	vise u	nallo	ted	•											

Amount \$39,400.00	Fund 39024 Disaster Assistance
Purpose Authorizing the transfer of funds the addition of CIP 11-170 to the	s from 39024 Fd to CIP 11-170 and authorizing e FY 79 Capital Improvements Program
Date December 21, 19 78	Auditor and Comptyoller of The City of San Diego, Calif.  By

## CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$ 29,600.00	2 Sair
Dated December 21, 1978	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.
	Job Order Resolution No.
	Project No.
Purpose Repair of Storm Draim Between Washing	ton St and Bush St VIICAOFILA
Vendor AC KIBBING CO.	ED
	-

CERTIFICATE NO. .

00100

222539

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
1978 DEC 28 AM 9: 52
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

	and adopted by the Council	of The City of	San Diego	o on	JAN	8 1979, ,			
	Councilmen Bill Mitchell Maureen F. O'Connor Bill Lowery Leon L. Williams Fred Schnaubelt Tom Gade Larry Stirling Lucy Killea Mayor Pete Wilson	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;		Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
	AUTHEN	TICATED BY:			PETE WILSO	DN			
			<i>N</i>			ego, California.			
(Seal)		CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.							
				$\sim$	_				
			By	Bett	y Loe	Skuz, Deputy.			
OITY CLERK SOFFIRE 1978 DEC 28 AN 9:52	SAN DIEGO, CALIF.		Office of t	he City Cler	rk, San Diego, C	CROS MED			
		Resolution Number	2225	539	Adopted	JAN 8 1979			

CC-1276 (REV. 10-78)

00101